TO-15% (EV.con. 9507) (exp. 03/31/

04/12/2012



103643294

05/17/2012



103644580

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Received Buffalo's of America, Inc. Name: Buffalo's of America, LLC APR 1 2 2012 Internal ☐ Individual(s) Address: General Partnership Street Address: 1900 S, Hwy. 11 X Corporation- State: FL City: Fair Play Other State: sc Citizenship (see guidelines) Country: USA Zip: 29643 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Tyes X No Association Cltizenship General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership February 24, 2012 Execution Date(s) Corporation Citizenship GA X Assignment Merger Other\_ Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Change of Name Security Agreement representative designation is attached: Yes Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,650,959 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5, Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Fadaoin Waller 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1960 Satellite Blvd; Suite 4000 8. Payment Information: City: Duluth Zip: 30097 State: GA 04/12/2012 AMULLINS 00000018 2650959 Deposit Account Number Phone Number: 770-822,0900 Fax Number: 40.00 OP 01 fC:8521 Authorized User Name Email Address: ewall 9. Signature: liotal number of pages including cover sheet, altachments, and document Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (E71) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004785 FRAME: 0773

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, Buffalos of America, Inc. f/k/a LRM Franchise Group, Inc. ("Assignor") is the record owner of the trademarks and service marks set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Buffalo's of America, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company ("Assignee"), Assignor and the sole shareholder of Assignor, Grady Kittrell, entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of February 24, 2012 (the "APA"), pursuant to which Assignee agreed to purchase and Assignor agreed to sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee, certain assets of Assignor, including, without limitation, the Marks. Any capitalized term used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meaning ascribed to it in the Purchase Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires that Assignee shall acquire all of the right, title and interest in the Marks as provided in the Purchase Agreement, and by this Assignment of Trademarks and Service Marks ("Assignment"), Assignor intends to sell, convey, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Marks and all goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest it may now have, may ever have had or may ever have, in and to the Marks and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including all rights to sue and recover for past infringements thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefore, at the request but at expense of Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgement of instruments that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or renewing the Marks, and for maintaining and perfecting Assignee's right to the Marks.

This assignment will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Georgia without regard to any conflicts of law principles and it may be executed in one (1) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same document.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004785 FRAME: 0774

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date set forth below.

## **ASSIGNOR:**

BUFFALO'S OF AMERCIA, INC., f/k/a LRM FRANCHISE GROUP, INC.

By:
Print Name: Grady Kittrell
Title: Sla-Sun Hill

**ASSIGNEE:** 

**BUFFALO'S OF AMERCIA, LLC** 

Paul Dalrymple, Manager/Member

By: Flay Dalrymple, Manager/Member

Rick Duel, Member

Signature Page to Assignment of Trademarks and Service Marks

TRADEMARK REEL: 004785 FRAME: 0775

## Schedule A

## Trademark and Service Mark Assignment

By and between Buffalo's of Amercia, Inc. f/k/a LRM Franchise Group, Inc. (Assignor) and Buffalo's of Amercia, LLC. (Assignee)

All of Assignor's trademarks and service marks, including, but not limited to:

U.S. registered service mark BUFFALO'S ORIGINAL AMERICAN GRILLE (USPTO Reg. No. 2,650,959) (live)

U.S. registered service mark BUFFALO'S ORIGINAL WINGS 'N RINGS (USPTO Reg. No. 2,064,37.1) (dead)

U.S. registered service mark BUFFALO'S ORIGINAL WING CAFES (USPTO Reg. No. 1,596,932) (dead)

U.S. registered service mark YOU KNOW YOU WANT SOME! (USPTO Reg. No. 2,314,797) (dead)

U.S. registered service mark BUFFALO'S AMERICAN GRILLE (USPTO Reg. No. 2,321,934) (dead)

State of Alabama registered servicemark BUFFALO'S OF AMERICA (registration no. 107-579) (active)

State of Alabama registered servicemark FLAVOR WITH FOOD (registration no. 108-708) (active)

State of Alabama registered servicemark BUFFALO'S AMERICAN GRILLE (registration no. 108-705) (active)

State of Alabama registered servicemark YOU KNOW YOU WANT SOME! (registration no. 108-706) (active)

State of Alabama registered servicemark [large B inside a red circle] (registration no. 108-707) (active)

State of Florida registered servicemark BUFFALO'S WINGS N RINGS &design (registration No. T10181) (inactive)

State of Florida registered servicemark YOU KNOW YOU WANT SOME (registration No. T12432) (inactive)

- 3 -